

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN LAR. NO.134/2019
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA V/S HARISHCHANDRA CHILME
AND OTHERS.
CNR NO.MHLA020020192019.

In view of order passed by the Honourable High Court Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad in Writ Petition No.11680/2024, objection petitioner has deposited cost amount of Rs.5,000/- in the Bar Association, Ausa. Therefore, the suit is restored to its original stage.

Sd/-

Date :- 25/08/2025.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ausa.