

ORDER BELOW EXH.31 IN LAR NO.134/2019
STATE V/S VYANKURAM AND OTHERS.
CNR NO.MHLA170020352023.

In view of order passed below Exh.31 on 07/03/2026, the Sub-divisional Officer Ausa-Renapur (Competent Authority of Land Acquisition National Highway-361) is directed to deposit the compensation amount within 10 days from the order passed on 07/03/2026. However, according to the Judgment passed in this reference Harishchandra Chilme (respondent No.2) is entitled for compensation amount of the land acquired. Hence, the Sub-divisional Officer Ausa-Renapur (Competent Authority of Land Acquisition National Highway-361) (petitioner) shall handover the compensation amount to Harischandra Chilme (respondent No.2).

Date :- 27/03/2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ausa.